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DIVISION/DEPARTMENT 20072006 20072006
F T E S F T E F

Last
Year

Change20072006
Student/Faculty Ratio

2008 2008 2008

2,3 1

Arts and Sciences
English and Foreign Language-American Sign Language 3.67 0.33 11.11

English and Foreign Language-English 96.80 5.8797.40 5.54 16.4917.58116.74 6.34 18.41 1.92

English and Foreign Language-Spanish 9.53 0.477.80 0.46 20.2816.9610.33 0.66 15.66 -4.63

Mathematics 125.13 5.69128.96 6.56 21.9919.66149.86 6.75 22.20 0.21

Science-Astronomy 16.00 0.689.67 0.00 23.53#Div/0!25.00 1.04 24.04 0.51

Science-Biology 29.53 1.6134.14 1.22 18.3427.9884.20 3.92 21.48 3.14

Science-Chemistry 28.33 1.9233.00 2.05 14.7616.1032.33 2.01 16.09 1.33

Science-Nutrition 9.00 0.33 27.27

Science-Physics 7.33 0.398.00 0.39 18.8020.519.87 0.62 15.91 -2.89

Social Sciences and Humanities-Art 13.00 0.669.00 0.31 19.7029.0313.33 0.69 19.32 -0.37

Social Sciences and Humanities-Drama 4.33 0.33 13.13

Social Sciences and Humanities-History 25.67 1.1714.33 1.00 21.9414.3326.67 1.34 19.90 -2.04

Social Sciences and Humanities-Humanities 10.67 0.6422.33 1.15 16.6719.4221.33 1.33 16.04 -0.63

Social Sciences and Humanities-Music 11.67 1.331.00 0.00 8.77#Div/0!15.33 0.67 22.89 14.11

Social Sciences and Humanities-Philosophy 19.67 1.0021.00 1.00 19.6721.0014.33 0.66 21.72 2.05

Social Sciences and Humanities-Psychology 23.33 1.0124.00 1.00 23.1024.0042.33 1.67 25.35 2.25

Social Sciences and Humanities-Sociology 21.33 0.9724.67 1.58 21.9915.6125.33 0.99 25.59 3.60

Speech Communications-Speech 59.73 2.8153.13 2.47 21.2621.5152.80 2.99 17.66 -3.60

497.73 26.22488.43 24.73Division Totals 18.9819.75656.80 32.67 20.10 1.12

Athletics, Physical Education, and Recreation
Aquatics 1.20 0.10 12.000.93

Health and First Aid 39.60 2.6731.80 2.50 14.8312.7244.20 2.60 17.00 2.17

Physical Education 38.00 3.3334.93 2.85 11.4112.2649.60 3.16 15.70 4.29

77.60 6.0067.93 5.45Division Totals 12.9312.4694.73 5.76 16.45 3.51

Business, Hospitality, and Information Technology
Business Management-Accounting 30.67 1.4934.00 1.54 20.5822.0832.20 2.87 11.22 -9.36

Business Management-Business 61.20 3.1748.87 2.41 19.3120.2863.27 4.21 15.03 -4.28

Business Management-Economics 7.67 0.336.33 0.33 23.2319.198.33 0.36 23.15 -0.09

Business Management-Management 16.13 1.0213.87 1.03 15.8213.4618.53 1.78 10.41 -5.40

Business Management-Paralegal 11.27 0.560.80 0.07 20.1211.439.85 0.48 20.53 0.41

Business Technology 40.80 2.15 18.9863.51 6.05 10.50 -8.48

Business Technology-Computer Apps Tech Training 40.00 2.2230.34 1.87 18.0216.2243.17 3.44 12.55 -5.47

Business Technology-Health Information Technology 0.60 0.383.20 0.28 1.5811.431.60 0.28 5.71 4.14

Business Technology-Medical Office Specialist 8.52 1.563.20 0.17 5.4618.8314.51 0.98 14.81 9.35

Computer Information Systems 46.33 2.0449.47 2.74 22.7118.0559.00 5.32 11.09 -11.62

Hospitality-Hotel and Restaurant Management 1.15 0.080.20 0.02 14.3410.001.68 0.07 24.00 9.66

264.33 15.00190.27 10.46Division Totals 17.6218.19315.66 25.84 12.22 -5.41

Health and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture/Horticulture-Horticulture 0.67 0.031.55 0.10 22.2015.471.74 0.08 21.75 -0.45

Allied Health-Health Education 18.33 0.6711.00 0.66 27.3616.6731.33 1.34 23.38 -3.98

Allied Health-Industrial First Aid 4.80 0.135.60 0.27 36.9220.745.07 0.13 38.98 2.05

Allied Health-Invasive Cardiology 20.20 1.0716.13 1.06 18.8815.2217.47 1.07 16.32 -2.55

Allied Health-Life Support Training 37.80 1.2726.60 1.26 29.7621.1125.20 1.27 19.84 -9.92

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  2/3/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Allied Health-Massage Therapy 8.40 0.50 16.8010.40 0.50 20.80 4.00

Allied Health-Medical Assistant 15.00 0.6715.47 0.67 22.3923.0915.13 0.67 22.59 0.20

Allied Health-Noninvasive Cardiology 18.53 1.5013.87 1.17 12.3611.8525.80 1.90 13.58 1.22

Allied Health-Nursing 155.00 12.19156.27 14.44 12.7210.82166.94 13.97 11.95 -0.77

Allied Health-Radiology Technician 22.67 2.0316.80 2.00 11.178.4024.93 2.03 12.28 1.12

Allied Health-Respiratory Care 11.40 0.8212.60 0.82 13.9015.3710.80 0.82 13.17 -0.73

Allied Health-Sonography 11.20 1.22 9.1814.00 1.22 11.48 2.30

Allied Health-Vascular Technology 4.00 0.44 9.094.00 0.56 7.14 -1.95

Natural Resources-Water Resources 2.67 0.080.47 0.02 33.3423.350.27 0.02 13.35 -19.99

330.67 22.62276.35 22.47Division Totals 14.6212.30353.08 25.58 13.80 -0.82

Technical Education
Administration of Justice 3.93 0.332.27 0.30 11.907.561.88 0.22 8.55 -3.35

Applied Education 25.83 1.6025.40 1.93 16.1513.1632.07 2.21 14.51 -1.64

Apprenticeship Programs-Carpentry 0.96 0.101.44 0.10 9.6014.4010.56 0.50 21.12 11.52

Apprenticeship Programs-Construction Laborer 58.95 1.2447.23 1.87 47.5425.2694.89 4.46 21.28 -26.26

Apprenticeship Programs-Line Construction 114.33 1.63101.27 3.24 70.1431.26111.07 1.63 68.14 -2.00

Auto Technology 11.20 1.06 10.5724.53 1.88 13.05 2.48

Biomedical Equipment 12.13 0.9612.13 0.96 12.6412.6414.93 0.96 15.56 2.92

Building Trades-Carpentry/Cabinetry 8.00 1.007.47 1.00 8.007.4712.80 1.00 12.80 4.80

Building Trades-Heat/Vent/AC/Ref 17.00 0.9613.07 0.97 17.7113.4713.00 0.96 13.54 -4.17

Cosmetology 25.33 2.0523.47 2.05 12.3611.4539.47 2.94 13.42 1.07

Electrical Maintenance 0.80 0.15 5.33

Electronics Engineering 25.47 2.1921.07 2.23 11.639.4525.20 2.29 11.00 -0.62

Fire Science Technology 0.13 0.01 13.300.40 0.01 40.00

Fluid Power 10.80 0.8815.60 0.88 12.2717.7314.40 0.88 16.36 4.09

Mechanical Engineering 3.93 0.377.60 0.37 10.6320.543.47 0.45 7.70 -2.92

Welding Fabrication 6.69 0.522.40 0.36 12.866.679.39 0.52 18.05 5.19

324.55 14.89280.54 16.27Division Totals 21.8017.24408.86 21.06 19.41 -2.38

College Totals 1494.88 84.731303.52 79.38 21.8017.241829.12 110.91 19.41 -2.38

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  2/3/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).

Report Version:  1.2 Page 2 of 2


